# OP \$165.00 121598;

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM326486

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Trademark Security Agreement Supplement

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KRANOS ACQUISITION CORPORATION		12/16/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
KRANOS CORPORATION		12/16/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
KRANOS RE CORPORATION		12/16/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
KRANOS IP CORPORATION		12/16/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
KRANOS IP II CORPORATION		12/16/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
KRANOS IP III CORPORATION		12/16/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GARRISON LOAN AGENCY SERVICES LLC
Street Address:	1290 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS, SUITE 914
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10104
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1215983	BOLCO
Registration Number:	1855839	N
Registration Number:	2042659	ADAMS
Registration Number:	3730771	TRACE
Registration Number:	3774112	BUCKS
Registration Number:	4000181	NEUMANN

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6175236850

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6175735850

**Email:** elizabeth.burkhard@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth Burkhard/Holland & Knight LLP

TRADEMARK

900310339 REEL: 005421 FRAME: 0647

	St. James Avenue ston, MASSACHUSETTS 02116
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	113658.00033
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth R. Burkhard
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth Burkhard/

## **Total Attachments: 3**

**DATE SIGNED:** 

source=Kranos-Garrison - Trademark Security Agreement Supplement (December 16 2014)#page1.tif source=Kranos-Garrison - Trademark Security Agreement Supplement (December 16 2014)#page2.tif source=Kranos-Garrison - Trademark Security Agreement Supplement (December 16 2014)#page3.tif

12/17/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005421 FRAME: 0648

### TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT

This TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT, dated December 16, 2014, is delivered by each of the Grantors listed on the signature pages hereof (collectively, jointly and severally, "Grantors" and each individually, "Grantor") pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 15, 2012 and as recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as of June 15, 2012 at Reel 4802 and Frame 0618, as supplemented by that certain Trademark Security Agreement Supplement, dated as of April 9, 2014 and as recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as of April 9, 2014 at Reel 5257 and Frame 0328 (as it may be from time to time further amended, restated, amended and restated, modified or supplemented, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), among the Grantors named therein and GARRISON LOAN AGENCY SERVICES LLC, in its capacity as agent for the Lender Group (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "Agent"). Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Trademark Security Agreement.

Each Grantor hereby confirms the grant to the Agent, for the benefit of each member of the Lender Group, set forth in the Trademark Security Agreement of, and does hereby grant to the Agent, for the benefit of each member of the Lender Group, a continuing security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to all Trademark Collateral to secure the Secured Obligations, in each case whether now or hereafter existing or in which such Grantor now has or hereafter acquires an interest and wherever the same may be located. Each Grantor hereby agrees that the attached Supplement to Schedule I to the Trademark Security Agreement shall constitute part of and an addition to Schedule I to the Trademark Security Agreement. Each Grantor hereby represents and warrants that, as of the date of the most recently delivered Compliance Certificate, the Trademarks set forth on Schedule I to the Trademark Security Agreement (as supplemented hereby) includes all of the registered Trademarks owned by such Grantor other than any Trademark that has been abandoned, is no longer in use by any Grantor or which, after the date hereof, will no longer be utilized by any Grantor.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK; SIGNATURES FOLLOW]

Kranos - Trademark Security Agreement Supplement #34098134

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement Supplement to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

KRANOS ACQUISITION CORPORATION
E <sub>By:</sub> ////////////////////////////////////
Name: Mary Ann Sigler
Title: President \
KRANOS CORPORATION
By: // Working Office
Name: Mary Ann Sigler
Title: Vice President
KRANOS RE CORPORATION //
I MATULAN TANK
By: Mary Applieder
Mame, Mark Link pigler
Title: President \
KRANOS IP CORPORATION
A A
KBy: //au//m /au/
Name: Mary Ann Sigler
Title: President
KRANOS IP IN CORPORATION
G. Malan M
By: Mary Anny Sigler
3 3
Title: President
KRANOS IP III CORPORAÇION)
× V10 × // X112
CBy: // WW/m & W
Name: Mary Ann Sigler
Title: President
\$ \$ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \

# SUPPLEMENT TO SCHEDULE I TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Grantor	Country	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date
Kranos IP III Corporation	United States	Bolco	App. No. 73/259,014 Reg. No. 1,215,983	App. Date April 21,1980 Reg. Date November 9,1982
Kranos IP III Corporation	United States	N(design)	App. No. 74/370,872 Reg. No. 1,855,839	App. Date March 23,1993 Reg. Date September 27,1994
Kranos IP III Corporation	United States	Adams	App. No. 74625339 Reg. No. 2042659	App. Date January 25, 1995 Reg. Date March 11, 1997
Kranos IP III Corporation	United States	Trace	App. No. 77676171 Reg. No. 3730771	App. Date February 23, 2009 Reg. Date December 29, 2009
Kranos IP III Corporation	United States	Bucks	App No. 77676873 Reg. No. 3774112	App. Date February 24, 2009 Reg. Date April 13, 2010
Kranos IP III Corporation	United States	Neumann	App. No. 77676862 Reg. No. 4000181	App. Date February 24, 2009 Reg. Date July 26, 2011

 $Kranos - Trademark\ Security\ Agreement\ Supplement\ \#34098134$ 

**RECORDED: 12/18/2014** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005421 FRAME: 0651